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Louisiana

Division 1 | Team Champion: Holy Cross
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

William Fontenot
Connor Ayala
Michael Barnett
Caleb Kirk
Anthony Oubre
Ozias Gray
Matthew Krail
Robert Morse
Kristian Scott
Braylon Stewart
Rylee Reeves
Caleb Shartle
John Martinez
Will Berry

School
Brother Martin
St. Paul's
Jesuit
Catholic

Holy Cross
Acadiana
Holy Cross
Holy Cross
Catholic

East Ascension
Holy Cross
St. Paul's

St. Paul's
Jesuit
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Division 2 | Team Champion: St. Thomas More
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Hunter Coleman
Sy Stoute
Laden Modica
Alex Rozas
Foster Peterson
Jacob Kershaw
Jonas Rebstock
Gage Ahysen
Enzo Lopez
Harrison Hudson
Noah Yonker
Carter Macha
Hayden Bell
Walker Pugh

School

Sam Houston

North DeSoto
Archbishop Rummel
Teurlings Catholic
St. Thomas More
North DeSoto

St. Thomas More
Archbishop Rummel
St. Thomas More
Sam Houston
Archbishop Hannan
Teurlings Catholic
North DeSoto

St. Thomas More



Division 3 | Team Champion: Basile

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Noah Leblue
Ben Schmidt
Kye Smith
Logan Bergeron
Hunner Glaze
Jeremia Yearby
Cooper Berzas
Jaxon Bent
Joseph Gilreath
Debraun Norris
Robert Lewis
Eliot Trahan
Caleb Preece
Romyn Cortez

School

Basile

De La Salle
Basile

Basile

Rosepine
Evangel Christian
St. Edmund
Houma Christian
Evangel Christian
Patrick Taylor Science & Techology Academy
De La Salle
Dunham
Rosepine

Basile
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