

Louisiana

Division 1 | Team Champion: Holy Cross

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	William Fontenot	Brother Martin
113	Connor Ayala	St. Paul's
120	Michael Barnett	Jesuit
126	Caleb Kirk	Catholic
132	Anthony Oubre	Holy Cross
138	Ozias Gray	Acadiana
144	Matthew Krail	Holy Cross
150	Robert Morse	Holy Cross
157	Kristian Scott	Catholic
165	Braylon Stewart	East Ascension
175	Rylee Reeves	Holy Cross
190	Caleb Shartle	St. Paul's
215	John Martinez	St. Paul's
285	Will Berry	Jesuit

Division 2 | Team Champion: St. Thomas More

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Hunter Coleman	Sam Houston
113	Sy Stoute	North DeSoto
120	Laden Modica	Archbishop Rummel
126	Alex Rozas	Teurlings Catholic
132	Foster Peterson	St. Thomas More
138	Jacob Kershaw	North DeSoto
144	Jonas Rebstock	St. Thomas More
150	Gage Ahysen	Archbishop Rummel
157	Enzo Lopez	St. Thomas More
165	Harrison Hudson	Sam Houston
175	Noah Yonker	Archbishop Hannan
190	Carter Macha	Teurlings Catholic
215	Hayden Bell	North DeSoto
285	Walker Pugh	St. Thomas More

Division 3 | Team Champion: Basile

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Noah Leblue	Basile
113	Ben Schmidt	De La Salle
120	Kye Smith	Basile
126	Logan Bergeron	Basile
132	Hunner Glaze	Rosepine
138	Jeremia Yearby	Evangel Christian
144	Cooper Berzas	St. Edmund
150	Jaxon Bent	Houma Christian
157	Joseph Gilreath	Evangel Christian
165	Debraun Norris	Patrick Taylor Science & Technology Academy
175	Robert Lewis	De La Salle
190	Eliot Trahan	Dunham
215	Caleb Preece	Rosepine
285	Romyn Cortez	Basile